RESOLUTION NO. 24-014

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF
THE SANIBEL FIRE & RESCUE DISTRICT TO SET NEW FEE
SCHEDULE FOR FIRE PREVENTION SERVICES; PROVIDING
AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Sanibel Fire & Rescue District deems it
necessary, appropriate, and in the public interest to set a new fee schedule for fire prevention services
which consist of fire plans review and inspection fees as shown in Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Sanibel Fire &
Rescue District:

The Board of Fire Commissioners of the Sanibel Fire & Rescue District hereby grants
authorization for the District to modify the fee schedule as outlined in Exhibit A, which is appended to
this document.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

MOTION: Commissioner. M Wenoh Who, so moved for its adoption, offered the forégoing
resolution. The motion was seconded by Commissioner V¢ (W)}~ | and upon being put to a vote
the vote was as follows: [/

VOTE:

¢ Commissioner Jerrold Muench: Y\’ N__
o Commissioner Bruce Cochrane: Y N

o Commissioner Richard McCurry: Y V_ N __

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of the SANIBEL FIRE & RESCUE
DISTRICT, this 8" day of May, 2024.
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2351 Palm Ridge Rd
Sanibel, FL 33957

Fire Plans Review and Inspections Fee

New fee schedule goes into effect May 8th, 2024.

Fire plans review and inspections fees will be collected by the City of Sanibel.

Building Construction ( New & Existing ) 1/4 of 1% or $100 wmum
Sprinkier System - Single Family 1% or $100 Minimum
Sprinkler System - Multi Family & Commercial 1% or $125 Minimum
Fire Alarm System 1% or $125 Minimum
Automatic Extinguishing Systems 1% or $125 Minimum
LPG Permits 1% or $100 Minimum
Development Order and/or Site Plan Review $100 per review
Hood Suppression System 1% or $100 Minimum
Cooking Hood System 1% or $100 Minimum
Temporary Tent Permits $75.00
Plans Review Revision $50.00

Serving proudly since 1955
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